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Company Information

NAME OF COMPANY  
Pro Duct Industries LLC

ADDRESS (U.A.E. BRANCH) 
 Warehouse No. 5 & 6,

Umm Al Thoub 1, Umm Al Quwain
TEL : +971 6 523 28 91

ADDRESS (K.S.A. BRANCH)  
Building No.3843, Maqdan, Al Mishael Dist. , Riyadh

TEL  : +966 11 450 9693



At PRO-DUCT INDUSTRIES, we specialize in the Manufacturing of premium Duct Work & Accessories for Commercial &
Residential HVAC Applications.

We are established on the basic policy of serving the market with high-quality & reliable Products using the latest
Technology & qualified staff.

Meeting and understanding the customer’s requirements to achieve added value is one of our major goals. Through our
sophisticated facilities, we intend to distribute and supply to AC suppliers, Contractors & Private Clients. Get our highest
quality HVAC ductwork, Pre-Insulated Duct, and Aluminum Cladding at the most competitive rates.

Health, Safety & Environmental Management are integral & essential parts of the way we do our business & are considered
an equal part of the wider system for our way of work.

With the vision and foresight of the management and a dynamic team of well-qualified professionals.

PRO-DUCT consistently delivers projects on time and achieves clients’ absolute satisfaction.   

PRO-DUCT has implemented a quality management system to demonstrate its ability to provide quality products and
services that meet customers’ and applicable statutory and regulatory requirements. Its reputation for excellence is based
on the use of the latest techniques, a strong base of resources and an indomitable spirit and desire to deliver the
best. 

Introduction To
Pro-Duct
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PRO-DUCT factory is ideally located centrally, in UAE - Umm Al Quwain City & in the KSA – Al  RIYADH Industrial City.
We also offer a deliver services throughout all of the UAE & KSA.

Alternatively you can arrange your own transport, as all orders can be collected from our factory
PRODUCT strength lies in the following areas:
• Outstanding reputation 
• Ambitious management, technical experts, design and engineering experts, skillful operators. 
• Factory equipment of high standard.
• Large stocks and large warehousing facility.
• Strong financial base, and financial strength and stability.
• Commitment to our quality system.

The company’s mission statement and Quality Policy explicitly says it all. 

The Air-conditioning Duct factory uses the latest technology CNC machines and employs technically qualified personnel
with international experience to produce high quality sheet metal ducting as per various international
standards such as DW 144, SMACNA, etc.

List of products covered under our manufacturing range is as follows:
1. Rectangular Ducts & Related Accessories.
2. Spiral Ducts & Related Accessories. 
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To consistently & effectively work
towards achieving our clients’ 
requirements by rendering quality
workmanship & products under a
healthy and safe work environment,
employing competent resources.

Mission
Statement



 
PRODUCT  aims to emerge as market leader in air distribution systems
in the Construction industry by consistently providing high quality
operational systems & services that meets client’s absolute satisfaction
and desired requirements.
 
                                               OBJECTIVES

To achieve total customer satisfaction, we shall ensure:

➢ Consistently deliver quality products, engineering and services
➢ Timely service delivery & quality workmanship.
➢ Use of competent personnel and train our work force 
Continuously for the improvement
➢ Healthy & safe work environment
➢ Complying with statutory, regulatory and other legal      
      Requirements.   
 

Quality Policy
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 Our Values are the core of our business philosophy which we have pursued
from the beginning of the Factory. All our employees are bounded by these
values.
The Values are not new, our employees live by them every day, and based on
this values, they achieve the business success in dealing with customers and
suppliers. The values are absolutely business success in dealing with
customers, and suppliers. The values are absolutely business relevant - and
we strongly believe that customer needs want to work with a company
which is perceived as reliable, excellent and innovative!
Innovative

       Being Innovative to create sustainable results
Excellent

       Achieving high performance and excellent results
Responsible

        Committed to ethical and responsible actions
Our employees live these three values everyday, deal with them and learn
from the experiences. Values make a person charismatic. One’s enthusiasm
and how values are integral part of what they do every day - makes it
authentic, and therefore, reliable 
We answer the world’s toughest questions

       Innovative, Excellent and responsible
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Our Values
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To reach out to other clients and provide them with our expertise

       and dedicated services to meet and exceed expectations in a technically
       and a manufacturing field.

Our Aim & Goal
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Organization Chart & Man
Power

Organizational Chart
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Machinery & equipments
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S/N DESCRIPTION NO. OF UNITS

1 AUTOCOIL LINE 2

2 PLASMA CNC MACHINE 3

3 ZIPPER MACHINE 2

4 SPIRAL TUBE FORMING 1

5 HYDROLIC ELBOW MAKER 2

6 SHEARING MACHINE 2

7 LOCK FORMER 5

8 GROOVING MACHINE 1

9 ROTTARY MACHINE 2

10 SPOT WELDING MACHINE 5

11 WELDING MACHINE 8

12 STAND DRILL 4

13 POWER PRESS 2

14 ROLLING MACHINE 2

15 FORKLIFT 1

16 FOLDING MACHINE 2

17 SHEET CUTTER 1

18 C-CLEAT BENDER 2

19 FLANGER SAW 2



Machinery & equipments
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Method Statement Of Duct
Fabrication
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MAX. DUCT
DIMENSION

U.S.
GAUGE

LONGITUDINAL
CONNECTION

INTERMEDIATE
REINFORCEMENT

TRANSVERSE
CONNECTION SPACING

0 - 300 26
PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) /

DOUBLE CORNER SEAM
NOT REQUIRED

HEMMED S-SLIP (GA.24)
C-DRIVE (GA.24) 1200

325 - 450

24

PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) /
DOUBLE CORNER SEAM

NOT REQUIRED
HEMMED S-SLIP (GA.24)

C-DRIVE (GA.24) 1200

451 - 750
PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) /

DOUBLE CORNER SEAM
NOT REQUIRED

HEMMED S-SLIP (GA.24)
C-DRIVE (GA.24) 1200

751 – 1065

22

PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) /
DOUBLE CORNER SEAM

NOT REQUIRED DUCTMATE TDC 35 1200

1066 – 1370
PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) /

DOUBLE CORNER SEAM
NOT REQUIRED DUCTMATE TDC 35 1200

1371 – 1500

20

PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) NOT REQUIRED DUCTMATE TDC 35 1200

1501 – 2130 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) NOT REQUIRED
GALV. COMPANION ANGLE

40x40x4MM 1200

2131 - 2440 18 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) NOT REQUIRED
GALV. COMPANION ANGLE

50x50x5MM 1200

2441 - 3050 18 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM)

GALV. COMPANION
ANGLE

50x50x5MM

GALV. COMPANION ANGLE
50x50x5MM 1200
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MAX. DUCT
DIMENSION

U.S.
GAUGE

LONGITUDINAL
CONNECTION

INTERMEDIATE
REINFORCEMENT

TRANSVERSE
CONNECTIO

N
SPACING

0 – 457 24 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) NOT REQUIRED
DUCTMATE

TDC 35
1200

458 – 762 24 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) NOT REQUIRED
DUCTMATE

TDC 35
1200

763 - 914 24 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) NOT REQUIRED
DUCTMATE

TDC 35
1200

915 - 1067 22 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) NOT REQUIRED
DUCTMATE

TDC 35
1200

1068 – 1219 20 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) NOT REQUIRED
DUCTMATE

TDC 35
1200

1220 - 1524 18 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM) NOT REQUIRED

GALV.
COMPANION

ANGLE
50x50x5MM

1200

1525-2133 18 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM)
GALV. COMPANION ANGLE

50x50x5MM

GALV.
COMPANION

ANGLE
50x50x5MM

1200

2134-2438 18 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM)
GALV. COMPANION ANGLE

50x50x5MM

GALV.
COMPANION

ANGLE
50x50x5MM

1200
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MAX. DUCT
DIMENSION

U.S.
GAUGE

LONGITUDINAL
CONNECTION

INTERMEDIAT
E

REINFORCEM
ENT

TRANSVERSE
CONNECTION SPACING

0 – 406 24 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM)
NOT

REQUIRED
DUCTMATE

TDC 35
1200

407 – 762 24 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM)
NOT

REQUIRED
DUCTMATE

TDC 35
1200

763 - 914 22 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM)
NOT

REQUIRED
DUCTMATE

TDC 35
1200

915 - 1067 20 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM)
NOT

REQUIRED

GALV.
COMPANION

ANGLE
30x30x3MM

1200

1068 – 1372 18 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM)
NOT

REQUIRED

GALV.
COMPANION

ANGLE
30x30x3MM

1200

1373 - 1829 18 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM)

GALV.
COMPANION

ANGLE
50x50x5MM

GALV.
COMPANION

ANGLE
50x50x5MM

1200

1830-2438 18 PITTSBURGH (LOCK SEAM)

GALV.
COMPANION

ANGLE
50x50x5MM

GALV.
COMPANION

ANGLE
50x50x5MM

1200



Max. Duct
Dimensions

INNER Thickness
(ga. USS)

OUTER
Thickness (ga.

Max. Joint
Length (mm)

Joint Type Intermediate Reinforcement

UP TO 457 24 24 1500 DUCTMATE TDC
35MM

NONE

458-914 22 24 1500 DUCTMATE TDC
35MM

NONE

915-1524 20 24 600 DUCTMATE TDC
35MM

COMPANION ANGLE
40X40X4MM

OVER 1524 18 24 600 DUCTMATE TDC
35MM

COMPANION ANGLE
40X40X4MM

Duct Diameter
in mm (inches)

500 Pa, (2’’ W.G.)
Positive Pressure

1000 Pa, (4’’ W.G.)
Positive Pressure

2500 Pa, (10’’ W.G.)
Positive Pressure

mm Inches inches mm Spiral
Seam Gauge

Longitudi
nal

Spiral
Seam

Longitud
inal

Spiral
Seam

Longitu
dinal

75 (3) Thru (8) 200 26 26 26 26 26 24

201 (9) Thru (14) 350 26 26 26 26 26 24

351 (15) Thru (26) 650 26 26 26 26 26 22

651 (27) Thru (36) 900 24 22 22 20 22 20

901 (37) Thru (50) 1250 22 20 20 20 20 20

1251 (51) Thru (60) 1500 20 18 18 18 18 18

1501 (61) Thru (84) 2100 18 16 18 16 18 16

2101 (85) Thru (98) 2500 18 16 16 14 16 14
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HVAC DUCTING SYSTEMS
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Products Catalog

 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES (U.A.E.) 
TEL : +971 6 523 2891 

EMAIL : INFO@PRO-DUCTINDUSTRIES.COM

SAUDI ARABIA (KSA)
TEL : +966 11 450 9693

EMAIL : INFO.SA@PRO-DUCTINDUSTRIES.COM



WELCOME TO OUR COMPANY

At PRO-DUCT INDUSTRIES, we specialize in Manufacturing premium ductwork &
Accessories for Commercial & Residential HVAC Applications.

We are established on the basic policy of serving the market with high-quality &
reliable Products using the latest Technology & qualified staff.

Meeting and understanding the customer's requirements to achieve added value is
one of our major goals. Through our sophisticated facilities, we intend to distribute
and supply to AC suppliers, Contractors, & Private Clients. 

Get our highest quality HVAC ductwork, Pre-Insulated Duct, and Aluminum Cladding
at the most competitive rates.

Health, Safety & Environmental Management are integral & essential parts of the way
we do our business & are considered an equal part of the wider system for our way
of work.



RECTANGULAR
DUCT & 
FITTINGS



Description
 Pro-Duct’s single-wall rectangular duct and fittings are factory
fabricated and supplied with factory-applied sealant on all longitudinal
joints for S & Drive slip ducts and additionally on transverse joints for all
flanged end ducts and fittings. 
 Pro-Duct’s  rectangular ducts can be supplied in either fully assembled
form or knocked down form for straight ducts (minimum requirement
for assembly of straight ducts on site), while fittings will be delivered
fully assembled with factory-applied sealant

Dimensions
 All straight ducts are beaded or
cross broken (except if ducts are
double wall, internally lined, or
gauge 18 and heavier). All fittings
are cross broken from size 483
mm and above, or beaded on all
sizes. 

STRAIGHT
DUCT



Description
 Pro-Duct’s Rectangular Duct and Fittings
must be assembled according to these
instructions:

 Before Assembly 
The duct must be free from dirt. 

Assembly of Instructions: 

• Only use undamaged Pro-Duct rectangular
duct and fittings. 
• Apply a continuous gasket to effectively
seal flanges and corners. 
• Fasten the duct and fitting together with
bolts and nuts at four corners. 
• Mating flanges shall be locked together by
duct clamps spaced at centers not
exceeding 200mm. 

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

The following number of duct clamps is
recommended for the respective
dimensions:



 LONGITUDINAL SEAMS



 RADIUS BEND WITHOUT SPLITTER VANES 

REDUCER

SQUARE THROAT WITH TURNING VANES

RADIUS BEND

 SQUARE THROAT BEND WITH TURNING VANES

RECTANGULAR 
            FITTINGS

REDUCER

STANDARD SQUARE
THROAT LENGTH (N):
100 MM

WHERE THE THROAT
RADIUS IS EQUAL TO
WIDTH (R = W).



RADIUS BEND WITH SPLITTER VANES

OFFSET

TEE

RADIUS BEND WITH SPLITTER VANES

TEE

RECTANGULAR 
            FITTINGS

OFFSET

 WHERE THE THROAT
RADIUS IS LESS THAN
THE WIDTH (R < W)

Type 1

type 2



SPLIT BEND

 R-FITTING OR PARALLEL FLOW BRANCHES

45° RECTANGULAR BRANCH CONNECTION - TAKE OF

SPLIT BEND

BRANCH CONNECTION - TAKE OFF

RECTANGULAR 
            FITTINGS

R-FITTING



 RECTANGULAR TO ROUND TRANSITION

 90° ROUND BRANCH CONNECTION - TAKE OFF

RECTANGULAR TO ROUND TRANSITION

 BRANCH CONNECTION - TAKE OFF

RECTANGULAR 
            FITTINGS

BRANCH CONNECTION - TAKE OFF

 90° ROUND BRANCH CONNECTION - TAKE OFF [FLANGED]



TURNING 
VANES



TRANSVERSE
JOINTS



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

Clamp

Corner Piece

Flange Joint System

Dimensions

Slide on Flange Dimensions

Dimensions



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

Cleat

Slide on Flange

Flange Joint System

Corner Piece: SACP - 35 Dimensions

Dimensions

Dimensions



Table 1-1: 2” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 457

458 - 914

915 - 1219

1525 - 1829

1220 - 1524

1830 - 2438

2439 - 2743

2744 - 3048

18

18

18

18

20

26

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

40x40x4 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Slide on Flange
(SAF-20/25/30/35)

 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

Table 1-2: 2” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 305

458 - 914

915 - 1219

306 - 457

1525 - 1829

1220 - 1524

2744-3048

1830 - 2438

2439 - 2743

18

18

18

18

20

26

26

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh 
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

40x40x4 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Hemmed “S” Slip
Drive Slip (24 Ga.)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-20/25/30/35)



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 1-3: 2” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 305

458 - 914

915 - 1219

306 - 457

1525 - 1829

1220 - 1524

2744-3048

1830 - 2438

2439 - 2743

18

18

18

18

20

26

26

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh 
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

40x40x4 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Hemmed “S” Slip
Drive Slip (24 Ga.)

Reinforced “S” Slip 
with 25x25x16
Ga. Drive Slip (24
Ga.)



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 1-4: 2” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 457

458 - 914

915 - 1067

1068 - 1219

1525 - 2134

1220 - 1524

2135 - 2438

2439 - 2743

2744 - 3048

18

18

18

18

20

26

24

22

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh 
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm

Companion Angle
40x40x4 mm

Companion Angle
40x40x4 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 2-1: 3” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 457

458 - 762

1068 - 1219

763 - 1067

1220 - 1829

1830 - 2438

2439 - 2743

2744 - 3048

18

18

18

18

20

24

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

40x40x4 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Slide on Flange
(SAF-20/25/30/35)



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 2-2: 3” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 305

458 - 762

306 - 457

1068 - 1219

763 - 1067

1220 - 1829

1830 - 2438

2439 - 2743

2744 - 3048

18

18

18

18

20

24

24

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh 
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

40x40x4 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Hemmed “S” Slip
Drive Slip (24 Ga.)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-20/25/30/35)



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 2-3: 3” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 305

458 -762

306 - 457

1068 - 1219

763 - 1067

1220 - 1829

2744-3048

1830 - 2438

2439 - 2743

18

18

18

18

20

24

24

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh 
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

40x40x4 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Hemmed “S” Slip
Drive Slip (24 Ga.)

Reinforced “S” Slip 
with 25x25x16
Ga. Drive Slip (24
Ga.)



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 2-4: 3” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 305

763 - 914

306 - 762

915 - 1067

1068 - 1219

1220 - 1829

1830 - 2438

2439 - 2743

2744 - 3048

18

18

18

18

20

24

24

22

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh 
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm

Companion Angle
40x40x4 mm

Companion Angle
40x40x4 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 3-1: 4” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 457

763- 914

458 - 762

915 - 1067

1525 - 2134

2744-3048

1068 - 1524

2135 - 2438

2439 - 2743

18

18

18

18

18

20

24

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh 
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

40x40x4 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

+ 1 Tie Rod

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

+ 1 Tie Rod

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Slide on Flange
(SAF-20/25/30/35)



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 3-2: 4” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 203

763 - 914

458 - 762

204 - 457

915 - 1067

1525 - 2134

1068 - 1524

2135 - 2438

2439 - 2743

2744 - 3048

18

18

18

18

18

20

24

24

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh 
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam 

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

40x40x4 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

+ 1 Tie Rod

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

+ 1 Tie Rod

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Hemmed “S” Slip
Drive Slip (24 Ga.)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-20/25/30/35)



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 3-3: 4” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 305

763 - 914

458 - 762

306 - 457

915 - 1067

1525 - 2134

1068 - 1524

2135 - 2438

2439 - 2743

2744 - 3048

18

18

18

18

18

20

24

24

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh 
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam 

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

40x40x4 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

+ 1 Tie Rod

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

+ 1 Tie Rod

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Reinforced “S” Slip
with 25x25x16 Ga.
Drive Slip (24 Ga.)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-20/25/30/35)



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 3-4: 4” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 406

763- 914

407 - 762

915 - 1067

2744-3048

1068 - 1524

1525 - 2438

2439 - 2743

18

18

18

18

20

24

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

+ 1 Tie Rod

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

+ 1 Tie Rod

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm

Companion Angle
40x40x4 mm

Companion Angle
40x40x4 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 4-1: 6” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 457

763- 914

915 - 1219

458 - 762

1220 - 1829

1830 - 2134

2135 - 2438

2439 - 2743

2744 - 3048

18

18

18

18

18

18

20

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh 
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

40x40x4 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

+ 1 Tie Rod

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

+ 1 Tie Rod

60x60x6 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

+ 1 Tie Rod

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm
+ 1 TIE Rod

Companion Angle
60x60x6 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Slide on Flange
(SAF-20/25/30/35)



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 4-2: 6” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 559

763 - 914

661 - 762

915 - 1219

560 - 660

1525 - 2134

1220 - 1524

2135 - 2743

2744 - 3048

18

18

18

18

18

20

24

22

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

+ 1 Tie Rod

60x60x6 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

+ 1 Tie Rod

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm 

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm

Companion Angle
40x40x4 mm

Companion Angle
40x40x4 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Companion Angle
60x60x6 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 5-1: 10” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 305

458 - 660

306 - 356

661 - 711

357 - 457

712 - 1067

1373 - 1524

1525 - 2134

2135 - 2743

1068 - 1372

2744 - 3048

16

16

18

18

18

18

18

20

20

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh 
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh 
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

40x40x4 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

+ 1 Tie Rod

60x60x6 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

+ 1 Tie Rod

60x60x6 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

+ 1 Tie Rod

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-40/45)

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Companion Angle
60x60x6 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Companion Angle
60x60x6 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Slide on Flange
(SAF-20/25/30/35)

Slide on Flange
(SAF-20/25/30/35)



 DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
Table 5-2: 10” W.G. Pressure Class as per SMACNA 2005 Third Edition

Maximum Duct 
Dimension

U.S. Gauge Longitudinal 
Seams

Intermediate
Reinforcement

Transverse
Connections

0 - 305

357 - 508

509 - 660

306 - 356

661 - 711

712 - 1067

1525 - 2134

1068 - 1524

2135 - 3048 16

18

18

18

18

20

20

24

22

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Pittsburgh
Lock Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Double Corner
Seam

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

Not Required

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

50x50x5 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c

+ 1 Tie Rod

60x60x6 mm Angle
@ 600 mm max. c-c 

+ 1 Tie Rod

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm 

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm

Companion Angle
30x30x3 mm

Companion Angle
40x40x4 mm

Companion Angle
40x40x4 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

Companion Angle
50x50x5 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod

Companion Angle
60x60x6 mm

+ 1 Tie Rod



 METHOD OF SURFACE AREA CALCULATION

Description Formula Detail

Straight Duct A = 2 (W+H) L

Reducer A = 2 (W+H) L

Transition A = 2 (W+H) L

Tee
A = 2 (W1+H1) L1
+2 (W2+H2) L2
+2 (W3 + H3) L3

Elbow A = 2 (W+H)(L1+L2)

Offset A = 2 (W+H)(L1+L2)



ROUND DUCT & 
FITTINGS



Description
 Pro-Duct must be assembled according to these instructions:
 Before Assembly
 The duct must be free from dirt. 
Shortening Ducts Ducts must be cut at right angles and carefully
deburred. Assembly of Fittings 
• Check that ducts and fittings are undamaged. 
• Push the fittings into the duct right to the stop. Turning the fitting a
little makes insertion easier. 
• Fasten the fittings to the duct with self-tapping screws or pop rivets.

 The following numbers and
dimensions of steel screws and
pop rivets are recommended:

SPIRAL
DUCT 

 Distribute the screws or pop rivets
evenly around the circumference. In
the event of incorrect assembly, holes
caused by screws or pop rivets must
be sealed



Table 1-1: Spiral Duct Wall Thickness Schedule (Positive Pressure)

Duct 
Diameter

(mm)

+500 Pa (2” W.G.)
Positive Pressure Duct 

Diameter
(mm)

+1000 Pa (4” W.G.)
Positive Pressure Duct 

Diameter
(mm)

+2500 Pa (10” W.G.)
Positive Pressure Transverse

JointsSpiral Seam Longitudinal
Seam Gauge

Spiral Seam Longitudinal
Seam Gauge

Spiral Seam Longitudinal
Seam GaugeGauge Profile Gauge Profile Gauge Profile

• Round fittings shall have a wall thickness not less than specified for 
longitudinal seam ducts in above Table 1-1.

• Longitudinal seam ducts are continuously welded and supplied in 
1 meter as standard length.

• The standard size of flange for ducts in Table 1-1 is 
50x50x50mm angles.

• The above schedule meets the requirements of SMACNA HVAC 
Duct Construction Standards, Metal and Flexible, Third Edition
2005.

623 - 900

051 - 497

500 - 608

936 - 1000

1100 - 1250

1300 - 1700

1750 - 2500

1020 - 1062

18

26

26

24

24

24

22

22

KG

TR

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG 18

18

20

20

20

24

24

22 623 - 900

051 - 497

500 - 608

936 - 1000

1100 - 1250

1300 - 1700

1750 - 2500

1020 - 1062

18

26

26

24

24

24

22

22

KG

TR

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG 18

18

20

20

20

24

24

22 623 - 900

051 - 497

500 - 608

936 - 1000

1100 - 1250

1300 - 1700

1750 - 2500

1020 - 1062

18

26

26

24

24

24

22

22

KG

TR

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG 18

18

20

20

20

24

24

22

Coupling

Coupling

Coupling

Coupling

Flange @ 3m

Flange @ 6m

Flange @ 6m

Flange @ 6m

 CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS



 CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS

315 - 403

552 - 900

051 - 305

500 - 550

418 - 497

1100 - 1250

936 - 1062

1750 - 1800

1300 - 1700

1850 - 1900

2000 - 2500

18

18

18

26

26

24

24

24

24

22

22

KG

KG

KG

TRG

TRG

TRG

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG 18

18

18

18

20

20

24

24

22

22

22

315 - 403

051 - 305

518 - 1000

500 - 508

404 - 497

1550 - 1700

1750 - 1800

1020 - 1250

1850 - 1900

1300 - 1500

2000 - 2500

18

18

18

20

24

26

22

22

22

22

22

KG

KG

KG

TRG

TRG

TRG

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG

18

18

18

18

18

20

20

20

20

24

22

051 - 180

372 - 750

315 - 355

200 - 250

280 - 305

770 - 1000

1250 - 1700

1750 - 1800

1020 - 1200

1850 - 1900

2000 - 2500

18

18

18

20

20

20

24

26

26

22

22

KG

KG

KG

KG

TRG

TRG

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG

PKG

16

18

18

18

20

20

20

20

24

24

22

COUPLING

COUPLING

COUPLING

COUPLING

FLANGE @ 3M

FLANGE @ 6M

FLANGE @ 6M

FLANGE @ 6M

FLANGE @ 6M 

FLANGE @ 3M

FLANGE @ 3M 
+1 REINF FOR 

10”W.G.

TABLE 1-2: SPIRAL DUCT WALL THICKNESS SCHEDULE (NEGATIVE PRESSURE)

Duct 
Diameter

(mm)

-500 Pa (2” W.G.)
Negative Pressure Duct 

Diameter
(mm)

-1000 Pa (4”
W.G.) Negative
Pressure
Spiral Seam

Duct 
Diameter

(mm)

-2500 Pa (10” W.G.)
Negative Pressure Transverse

JointsSpiral Seam Longitudinal
Seam Gauge

Longitudinal
Seam Gauge

Spiral Seam Longitudinal
Seam GaugeGauge Profile Gauge Profile Gauge Profile

Consult SAFID for more details of flange transverse joints
construction of ducts in above Table 1-2.

• Round fittings shall have a wall thickness not less than 
specified for longitudinal seam ducts in above Table 1-2.

• Longitudinal seam ducts are continuously welded and 
supplied in 1 meter length.

• The above Schedule meets the requirements of SMACNA 
HVAC Duct Construction Standards Metal and Flexible,
Third Edition 2005.



 CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS

Table 1-4: Spiral Duct Wall Thickness Schedule (Eurovent)

Table 1-3: Spiral Duct Wall Thickness Schedule (as per DW 144)

Maximum Diameter
(mm)

Diameter (mm)

Spiral Duct
Longitudinal Seam 

Low+ Medium Pressure

Operating Pressure

160 mm W.G. Max

Longitudinal Seam 
High Pressure

Fittings

250 mm W.G.Max

205

206 - 510

511 - 630

631 - 762

763 - 913

914 - 1020

1021 - 1525

63 - 125

180 - 259

280 - 500

560 - 1000

1120 - 1400

1600 - 2000

0.6 mm

0.8 mm

0.8 mm

0.8 mm

0.8 mm

1.0 mm

1.2 mm*

0.6 mm

0.8 mm

0.8 mm

0.8 mm

0.8 mm

1.0 mm*

1.2 mm*

0.60

0.75

0.88

1.00

1.13

1.13

• Circular fittings shall be one gauge heavier than the spiral ducts gauge in above Table 1-4.
• Corrugated ducts are not reflected in the above schedule.
• Longitudinal seam ducts should be one gauge heavier than spiral duct gauge and shall
be continuously welded and supplied in 1 meter length.

0.8 mm

0.8 mm

1.0 mm

1.0 mm

1.2 mm

1.2 mm*

1.2  mm*

• Longitudinal seam ducts are continuously welded and supplied in 1 meter length.
• The above schedule meets all requirements of DW/144 specifications for sheet metal ductworks.

*Spiral Ducts should be helically beaded (corrugated). Longitudinal ducts and fittings must be
reinforced with angles. For more details on constructions schedule consult SAFID.

0.75

0.88

1.00

1.13

1.25

-

0.7 mm

0.7 mm

0.8 mm

1.0 mm

1.0 mm

1.0 mm

1.2 mm*



DIMENSIONS
Duct Diameter Duct Diameter



DIMENSIONS
Duct DiameterDuct Diameter



DIMENSIONS
Duct DiameterDuct Diameter



WEIGHTS (KG/M)



 SPIRAL DUCT 

 SPIRAL DUCT 

• SPIRALLY WOUND ROUND DUCT 
• DIAMETER RANGE: 51 - 1600 MM 
• THICKNESS RANGE: 26 - 18 GAUGE

• SPIRALLY WOUND CORRUGATED ROUND DUCT 
• DIAMETER RANGE: 160 - 1600 MM 
• THICKNESS RANGE: 26 - 18 GAUGE

 SPIRAL DUCT 
SPIRALLY WOUND HEAVY DUTY ROUND DUCT 
DIAMETER RANGE: 315 - 3150 MM 
THICKNESS RANGE: 20 - 12 GAUGE

 SPIRAL STRAIGHT 
DUCT 



 SPIRAL DUCT 

 SPIRAL STRAIGHT 
DUCT 

 SPIRAL DUCT 

SPIRALLY WOUND CORRUGATED HEAVY DUTY
ROUND DUCT 
DIAMETER RANGE: 315 - 3150 MM 
THICKNESS RANGE: 20 - 12 GAUGE

SPIRALLY WOUND MULTI-CORRUGATED ROUND
DUCT 
DIAMETER RANGE: 63 - 152 MM 
THICKNESS RANGE: 26 - 24 GAUGE



TRANSVERSE
CONNECTIONS

Table 1-6: Typical Transverse Joints



 BEND 90° (r = d) 

 BEND 90° (r = 1.5 d) 

• R = D 
• 4 - GORE BEND (SEGMENTED) AS A
STANDARD 
• FABRICATED WITH EITHER
STANDING SEAM, CONTINUOUS SEAM
OR STITCH WELDING.

• R = 1.5 D 
• 5 - GORE BEND (SEGMENTED) AS A STANDARD 
• FABRICATED WITH EITHER STANDING SEAM,
CONTINUOUS SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



  BEND 45°

BEND 60°

• R = 1.5 D 
• 3 - GORE BEND (SEGMENTED) AS A
STANDARD 
• FABRICATED WITH EITHER
STANDING SEAM, CONTINUOUS SEAM
OR STITCH WELDING.

• R = 1.5 D 
• 4 - GORE BEND (SEGMENTED) AS A STANDARD 
• FABRICATED WITH EITHER STANDING SEAM,
CONTINUOUS SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



BEND 15°

 BEND 30°

• R = 1.5 D 
• 2 - GORE BEND (SEGMENTED) AS A
STANDARD 
• FABRICATED WITH EITHER
STANDING SEAM, CONTINUOUS SEAM
OR STITCH WELDING

• R = 1.5 D 
• 2 - GORE BEND (SEGMENTED) AS A STANDARD 
• FABRICATED WITH EITHER STANDING SEAM,
CONTINUOUS SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



 HEEL TAPPED BEND 90°

MITERED BEND 90°

• R = D 
• 3 - GORE BEND (SEGMENTED) AS A
STANDARD 
• FABRICATED WITH EITHER
STANDING SEAM, CONTINUOUS SEAM
OR STITCH WELDING

 • N=100 
• 2 - GORE BEND (SEGMENTED) AS A STANDARD 
• WITH TURNING VANES 
• FABRICATED WITH EITHER STANDING SEAM,
CONTINUOUS SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



 TEE

 HEEL TAPPED BEND 45°

• EQUAL TEE 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

 • R = D 
• 2 - GORE BEND (SEGMENTED) AS A STANDARD 
• FABRICATED WITH EITHER STANDING SEAM,
CONTINUOUS SEAM OR STITCH WELDING

 ROUND FITTINGS 



 ECCENTRIC TEE

REDUCING TEE

• ECCENTRIC TEE 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

 • REDUCING TEE 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS SEAM OR
STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



 LATERAL TEE

REDUCING LATERAL TEE

• 45° LATERAL TEE 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

• 45° REDUCING LATERAL TEE 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS SEAM OR
STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



COLLAR SADDLE

REDUCER

• COLLAR SADDLE 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

• REDUCER CENTRIC = FEMALE / MALE 
• ØD1 - CONNECTED STRAIGHT TO SPIRAL DUCT 
• ØD - CONNECTED STRAIGHT TO FITTINGS 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS SEAM OR
STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



 REDUCER

REDUCER

 • REDUCER ECCENTRIC = FEMALE /
MALE
• ØD1 - CONNECTED STRAIGHT TO
SPIRAL DUCT
• ØD - CONNECTED STRAIGHT TO
FITTINGS
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

• REDUCER CENTRIC = MALE / MALE 
• ØD1 - CONNECTED STRAIGHT TO SPIRAL DUCT 
• ØD - CONNECTED STRAIGHT TO SPIRAL DUCTS
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS SEAM OR
STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



 REDUCER

 CROSS

• REDUCER ECCENTRIC = MALE / MALE
• ØD1 - CONNECTED STRAIGHT TO
SPIRAL DUCT • ØD - CONNECTED
STRAIGHT TO SPIRAL DUCT •
FABRICATED WITH CONTINOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

• CROSS 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS SEAM OR
STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



 REDUCING CROSS

 LATERAL CROSS

• REDUCING CROSS 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

• 45° LATERAL CROSS 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS SEAM OR
STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



 LATERAL REDUCING CROSS

 TWINBEND

• 45° LATERAL REDUCING CROSS 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

• 90° TWIN BEND 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS SEAM OR
STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



 TWINBEND

REDUCING TWINBEND

• 45° TWINBEND 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

• 90° REDUCING TWINBEND 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS SEAM OR
STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



 REDUCING TWINBEND

 OFFSET

• 45° REDUCING TWINBEND 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

• OFFSET 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS SEAM OR
STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



TAKE OFF

TAKE OFF

• TAKE OFF 
• TO BE FIXED ON RECTANGULAR
DUCT. 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING

• TAKE OFF 
• WITH RADIUS. 
• TO BE FIXED ON RECTANGULAR DUCT. 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS SEAM OR
STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



SPIN-IN FITTING

END CAP

• SPIN-IN FITTING 
• TO BE FIXED ON RECTANGULAR
DUCT. 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

• END CAP 
• TO BE FIXED ON SPIRAL DUCT. 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS SEAM OR
STITCH WELDING.

 ROUND FITTINGS 



COUPLING

 COUPLING

• COUPLING 
• DUCT CONNECTOR 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS
SEAM OR STITCH WELDING.

• COUPLING 
• FITTING CONNECTOR 
• FABRICATED WITH CONTINUOUS SEAM OR
STITCH WELDING

 ROUND FITTINGS 



PLENUM 
            BOXES



PLENUM BOXES 
FOR 

SLOT DIFFUSERS 

Plenum Box:
BUILT OF GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET GAUGE 24, CONFORMING TO ASTM
A653, LOCK FORMING QUALITY, G90 ZINC COATING.

Insulation:
25 MM THICK ACOUSTIC LINING WITH BLACK GLASS TISSUE FACING,

THE PLENUM BOX IS DESIGNED TO ENSURE EQUAL DISTRIBUTION OF AIR
ACROSS THE SLOT DIFFUSERS. THE SUPPLY PLENUM BOX HAS ACOUSTIC
LINING TO REDUCE NOISE GENERATED INSIDE THE DUCT DUE TO AIRFLOW
TURBULENCE BEFORE REACHING THE DIFFUSER. THE BUILT-IN DAMPER CAN
BE OPERATED FROM THE SPIGOT CONNECTION OR FROM FACE OF
DIFFUSER.

48KG/M3 DENSITY. ACOUSTIC LINING IS FIXED INSIDE THE PLENUM BOX
WITH NON-FLAMMABLE ADHESIVE AND MECHANICAL FASTENER (CUPPED
HEAD PINS).OR BLACK RUBBER SOUND LINER 6MM FIXES WITH SPECIAL 
GLUE



Diffuser
No. of Slots

Diffuser
Size A x L 

(mm)

40 x L

78 x L

117 x L

155 x L

193 x L

232 x L

270 x L

309 x L

Spigot Inlet 
dia

(mm)

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

60 x L + 6

98 x L + 6

137 x L + 6

175 x L + 6

213 x L + 6

252 x L + 6

290 x L + 6

328 x L + 6

Plenum Size
B x L + 6 

(mm)

Sizes of Plenum Box

INSTALLATION DETAILS



PLENUM BOXES 
FOR 

SUPPLY DIFFUSERS 

Plenum Box:
BUILT OF GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET GAUGE 24, CONFORM TO ASTM A653,
LOCK FORMING QUALITY, G90 ZINC COATING.

Insulation:
25 MM THICK ACOUSTIC LINING WITH BLACK GLASS TISSUE FACING,

PLENUM BOX IS DESIGNED TO ENSURE EQUAL DISTRIBURION OF AIR
ACROSS THE SUPPLY DIFFUSERS. THE SUPPLY PLENUM BOX HAS ACOUSTIC
LINING TO REDUCE NOISE GENERATED INSIDE THE DUCT DUE TO AIRFLOW
TURBULENCE BEFORE REACHING THE DIFFUSER. THE BUILT-IN DAMPER CAN
BE OPERATED FROM THE SPIGOT CONNECTION OR FROM FACE OF
DIFFUSER.

48KG/M3 DENSITY. ACOUSTIC LINING IS FIXED INSIDE THE PLENUM BOX
WITH NON-FLAMMABLE ADHESIVE AND MECHANICAL FASTENER (CUPPED
HEAD PINS). OR BLACK RUBBER SOUND LINER 6MM FIXES WITH SPECIAL 
GLUE



Item No.
Diffuser

Size H x L 
(mm)

Spigot Inlet 
dia

(mm)

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

150 x 150

225 x 225

300 x 300

375 x 375

450 x 450

525 x 525

600 x 600

155 x 155

230 x 230

305 x 305

380 x 380

455 x 455

530 x 530

605 x 605

Plenum Size
H+5 x L+5 

(mm)

Sizes of Plenum Box

INSTALLATION DETAILS



 TROFFER 
             DIFFUSERS

Casing:
BUILT OF GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET GAUGE 22, CONFORM TO ASTM A653,
LOCK FORMING QUALITY, G90 ZINC COATING.

Insulation:
12.5MM THICK ACOUSTIC LINING WITH BLACK GLASS TISSUE FACING,

PRO-DUCT TROFFER DIFFUSERS ARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE DOUBLE SIDE
CONCEALED AIR DISTRIBUTION WHEN INSTALLED BEHIND THE AIR HANDLING
LUMINAIRES (LIGHT FIXTURES). THE TROFFER DIFFUSERS ARE EQUIPPED
WITH CONCEALED ADJUSTABLE AIR DEFLECTORS TO PROVIDE HORIZONTAL
OR VERTICAL DISCHARGE AIR PATTERN.

PRO-DUCT TROFFER DIFFUSERS ARE COORDINATED WITH LUMINAIRE (LIGHT
FIXTURE) MANUFACTURERS TO ENSURE OPTIMUM AIR DISTRIBUTION
PERFORMANCE AND EASE OF INSTALLATION. VARIOUS SIZES OF SAFID
TROFFER DIFFUSERS ARE AVAILABLE TO FIT WITH ANY MODEL OR STYLE OF
LIGHT FIXTURE MANUFACTURERS.

 PRO-DUCT TROFFER DIFFUSERS SHOULD BE LOCATED UNIFORMLY IN THE
CEILING TOGETHER WITH THE LUMINAIRES IN ORDER TO HAVE A PROPER AIR
DISTRIBUTION IN THE OCCUPIED AREA.

48KG/M3 DENSITY. ACOUSTIC LINING IS FIXED INSIDE THE TROFFER
DIFFUSER WITH NON-FLAMMABLE ADHESIVE AND MECHANICAL
FASTENER (CUPPED HEAD PINS). OR BLACK RUBBER SOUND LINER 6MM 
FIXES WITH SPECIAL GLUE



Sizes of Troffer Diffuser

INSTALLATION DETAILS

Item No.

Luminaire
Size L x W 

(mm)

Spigot Inlet 
dia

(mm)

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

600 x 600

600 x 300

900 x 900

900 x 600

900 x 300

1200 x 1200

1200 x 600

1200 x 300

600 x 600

600 x 300

900 x 900

900 x 600

900 x 300

1200 x 1200

1200 x 600

1200 x 300

Troffer Size
(variable) 

L x W (mm)



Vertical
Discharge

Vertical
Discharge

Vertical
Discharge

Horizontal
Discharge

Horizontal
Discharge

Horizontal
Discharge

Air Flow (L/S)

Air Flow (L/S)

Air Flow (L/S)

24

15

33

34

47

21

52

23

37

66

29

47

76

34

55

85

38

61

94

68

42 46

75

104

Static Pressure (Pa)

NC Level (Noise Criteria)

Throw (Meter)

Static Pressure (Pa)

NC Level (Noise Criteria)

Throw (Meter)

Static Pressure (Pa)

NC Level (Noise Criteria)

Throw (Meter)

Static Pressure (Pa)

NC Level (Noise Criteria)

Throw (Meter)

Static Pressure (Pa)

NC Level (Noise Criteria)

Throw (Meter)

Static Pressure (Pa)

NC Level (Noise Criteria)

Throw (Meter)

5 9 10

19

0.6 - 1.2

19 18

0.6 - 0.90.3 - 0.7

20 

37 

39 

41 

0.9-1.5

44

44

1.2 - 1.80.6 - 1.0

5 9

18

0.6 - 0.9

10

19

0.6 - 1.2

19 

0.3 - 0.7

20 

37 

39 

41 

0.9 - 1.5

44

44

1.2 - 1.80.6 - 1.0

5 9

18

0.6 - 0.9

10

19

0.6 - 1.2

19 

0.3 - 0.7

20

37 

39

41

0.9 - 1.5

44

44

1.2 - 1.80.6 - 1.0

16

23

0.9 - 1.5

71

47

1.3 - 2.1

16

23

0.9 - 1.5

71

47

1.3 - 2.1

16

23

0.9-1.5

71

47

1.3 - 2.1

21

26

1.2 - 1.8

93

49

1.5 - 2.4

21

26

1.2 - 1.8

93

49

1.5 - 2.4

21

26

1.2 - 1.8

93

49

1.5 - 2.4

24

28

1.5 - 2.0

113

51

1.8 - 2.7

24

28

1.5 - 2.0

113

51

1.8 - 2.7

24

28

1.5 - 2.0

113

51

1.8 - 2.7

30

30

1.8 - 2.4

140

52

2.0 - 3.0

30

30

1.8 - 2.4

140

52

2.0 - 3.0

30

30

1.8 - 2.4

140

52

2.0 - 3.0

36

33

2.0 - 2.7

170

55

2.4 - 3.3

36

33

2.0 - 2.7

170

55

2.4 - 3.3

36

33

2.0 - 2.7

170

55

2.4 - 3.3

• All above performance data is based on troffer diffuser with 13mm wide slot. Performance may vary with other makes and
designs of air troffer.
• All above data is based on inlet size 150mm (6”) although the effect on inlet size is negligible in the range of inlets offered.
•Throws vertical and horizontal distances in meters to reach terminal velocities of 0.5 m/s and 0.25 m/s.

Use for Luminaire (Light Fixture) with Length = 900mm

Use for Luminaire (Light Fixture) with Length = 600mm

Use for Luminaire (Light Fixture) with Length = 1200mm



SINGLE SIDED 
TROFFER DIFFUSER

Casing:
BUILT OF GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET GAUGE 22, CONFORM TO ASTM A653,
LOCK FORMING QUALITY, G90 ZINC COATING.

Insulation:
12.5MM THICK ACOUSTIC LINING WITH BLACK GLASS TISSUE FACING,

PRO-DUCT TROFFER DIFFUSERS ARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE DOUBLE SIDE
CONCEALED AIR DISTRIBUTION WHEN INSTALLED BEHIND THE AIR HANDLING
LUMINAIRES (LIGHT FIXTURES). THE TROFFER DIFFUSERS ARE EQUIPPED
WITH CONCEALED ADJUSTABLE AIR DEFLECTORS TO PROVIDE HORIZONTAL
OR VERTICAL DISCHARGE AIR PATTERN.

PRO-DUCT TROFFER DIFFUSERS ARE COORDINATED WITH LUMINAIRE (LIGHT
FIXTURE) MANUFACTURERS TO ENSURE OPTIMUM AIR DISTRIBUTION
PERFORMANCE AND EASE OF INSTALLATION. VARIOUS SIZES OF SAFID
TROFFER DIFFUSERS ARE AVAILABLE TO FIT WITH ANY MODEL OR STYLE OF
LIGHT FIXTURE MANUFACTURERS.

 PRO-DUCT TROFFER DIFFUSERS SHOULD BE LOCATED UNIFORMLY IN THE
CEILING TOGETHER WITH THE LUMINAIRES IN ORDER TO HAVE A PROPER AIR
DISTRIBUTION IN THE OCCUPIED AREA.

48KG/M3 DENSITY. ACOUSTIC LINING IS FIXED INSIDE THE TROFFER
DIFFUSER WITH NON-FLAMMABLE ADHESIVE AND MECHANICAL
FASTENER (CUPPED HEAD PINS). OR BLACK RUBBER SOUND LINER 6MM 
FIXES WITH SPECIAL GLUE



Sizes of Troffer Diffuser

INSTALLATION DETAILS

Item No.

Luminaire
Size L x W 

(mm)

Spigot Inlet 
dia

(mm)

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

600 x 600

600 x 300

900 x 900

900 x 600

900 x 300

1200 x 1200

1200 x 600

1200 x 300

600 x 600

600 x 300

900 x 900

900 x 600

900 x 300

1200 x 1200

1200 x 600

1200 x 300

Troffer Size
(variable) 

L x W (mm)



• All above performance data is based on troffer diffuser with 13mm wide slot. Performance may vary with other makes and
designs of air troffer.
• All above data is based on inlet size 150mm (6”) although the effect on inlet size is negligible in the range of inlets offered
•Throws vertical and horizontal distances in meters to reach terminal velocities of 0.5 m/s and 0.25 m/s.

Vertical
Discharge

Vertical
Discharge

Vertical
Discharge

Horizontal
Discharge

Horizontal
Discharge

Horizontal
Discharge

Air Flow (L/S)

Air Flow (L/S)

Air Flow (L/S) 7

16

12

10

23

17 18

26

12 15

33

23

38

17

27 30

19

43

34

47

21

52

23

37

Static Pressure (Pa)

NC Level (Noise Criteria)

Throw (Meter)

Static Pressure (Pa)

NC Level (Noise Criteria)

Throw (Meter)

Static Pressure (Pa)

NC Level (Noise Criteria)

Throw (Meter)

Static Pressure (Pa)

NC Level (Noise Criteria)

Throw (Meter)

Static Pressure (Pa)

NC Level (Noise Criteria)

Throw (Meter)

Static Pressure, Pa

NC Level (Noise Criteria)

Throw, Meter

5

1 9

0 . 3  -  0 . 7

9

1 8

0 . 6  -  0 . 9

20

37

0.6 - 1.0

39

41

0.9 - 1.5

5 9 10

19

0.6 - 1.2

19 18 

0.3 - 0.7 0.6 - 0.9

20 

37 

39 

41 

44

44

1.2 - 1.80.6 - 1.0 0.9 - 1.5

5 9 10

19

0.6 - 1.2

19 18 

0.3 - 0.7 0.6 - 0.9

20

37 

39

41 

44

44

1.2 - 1.80.6 - 1.0 0.9 - 1.5

16

23

0.9 - 1.5

71

47

1.3 - 2.1

10

19

0.6 - 1.2

16

23

0.9 - 1.5

44

44

1.2 - 1.8

71

47

1.3 - 2.1

16

23

0.9 - 1.5

71

47

1.3 - 2.1

21

26

1.2 - 1.8

93

49

1.5 - 2.4

21

26

1.2 - 1.8

93

49

1.5 - 2.4

21

26

1.2 - 1.8

93

49

1.5 - 2.4

24

28

1.5 - 2.0

113

51

1.8 - 2.7

24

28

1.5 - 2.0

113

51

1.8 - 2.7

24

28

1.5 - 2.0

113

51

1.8 - 2.7

30

30

1.8 - 2.4

140

52

2.0 - 3.0

30

30

1.8 - 2.4

140

52

2.0 - 3.0

30

30

1.8 - 2.4

140

52

2.0 - 3.0

36

33

2.0-2.7

170

55

2.4 - 3.3

36

33

2.0 - 2.7

170

55

2.4 - 3.3

36

33

2.0 - 2.7

170

55

2.4 - 3.3

Use for Luminaire (Light Fixture) with Length = 900mm

Use for Luminaire (Light Fixture) with Length = 600mm

Use for Luminaire (Light Fixture) with Length = 1200mm



SECTION 07
License & Certificates

WWW.PRO-DUCTINDUSTRIES.COM
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Trade License 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES (U.A.E.) BRANCH



WWW.PRO-DUCTINDUSTRIES.COM

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES (U.A.E.) BRANCH

U.A.Q. Chamber Membership Certificate



WWW.PRO-DUCTINDUSTRIES.COM

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES (U.A.E.) BRANCH

VAT Certificate



WWW.PRO-DUCTINDUSTRIES.COM

Trade License 

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA (K.S.A.) BRANCH



WWW.PRO-DUCTINDUSTRIES.COM

Riyadh Chamber Membership Certificate

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA (K.S.A.) BRANCH
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Zakat Registration Certificate

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA (K.S.A.) BRANCH
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VAT Registration Certificate

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA (K.S.A.) BRANCH
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KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA (K.S.A.) BRANCH

GOSI
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ISO Certificates
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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Approvals
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